

The Corporation of the Municipality of Sioux Lookout

25 Fifth Avenue, P.O. Box 158
Sioux Lookout, Ontario • P8T 1A4
Telephone: (807) 737-2700

Facsimile: (807) 737-3436 www.siouxlookout.ca

MEDIA RELEASE

March 25, 2024

~ FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ~

The Municipality of Sioux Lookout Unveils New Commercial Subdivision

Sioux Lookout, ON – Hillcrest Hub is a new commercial subdivision in the Municipality of Sioux Lookout and presents an exceptional opportunity for businesses seeking prime locations in our vibrant community.

Situated amidst picturesque landscapes, Hillcrest Hub offers shovel-ready lots with essential services available on-site. As part of our commitment to facilitating development, the Municipality will oversee the maintenance of a shared central parking lot, ensuring convenience and accessibility for all businesses and visitors.

"We are pleased to introduce Hillcrest Hub as a valuable addition to Sioux Lookout's economic landscape," remarked Mayor Doug Lawrance. "This development underscores our dedication to fostering growth and innovation, while catering to the evolving needs of our community."

Central to the vision of Hillcrest Hub is its focus on health and wellness services. Recognizing the importance of promoting well-being within the community, we aim to optimize synergies between participating businesses, creating a cohesive environment that prioritizes the health and vitality of our residents.

A comprehensive development package, including detailed guidelines, is now available on the Municipality's website. Prospective investors and entrepreneurs are invited to explore the opportunities offered at Hillcrest Hub and access valuable resources.

Construction is well underway, with lots expected to be ready for development this summer. Interested parties are encouraged to seize this momentous opportunity and become part of Sioux Lookout's thriving commercial landscape. The deadline for the first round of development proposals is Friday, April 19th.

For more information about Hillcrest Hub and investment opportunities, please visit https://availablelands.siouxlookout.ca/ or contact Jen Esposito at jesposito@siouxlookout.ca/.

About Sioux Lookout:

The Municipality of Sioux Lookout is a vibrant community nestled in the heart of Northwestern Ontario. Renowned for its natural beauty and rich cultural heritage, Sioux Lookout serves as a hub for commerce, recreation, and wellness, offering an unparalleled quality of life for residents and visitors alike.

-30-

For more information, please contact:

Jen Esposito, Economic Development Officer 807-737-2700 ext. 2228 or jesposito@siouxlookout.ca